From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Friday, April 25, 2025 8:46 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez; Kiran Saleem

Cc: Stephanie Rogacki; Bryan Maurer

Subject: Q1665 instructions for further analysis

Attachments: 2025.04.25_Q1665-LoginSummaryReport_LabInstruction.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning Yameen, can we please get the remaining air samples from this SDG prepped for analysis and
run for TO-15? Are we within a day or 2 of the hold time? Please see the pink highlights on the attached for
which samples we are are requesting to be analyzed (it is basically, the rest of the samples in this group) and
please reach out if you have any questions.

Thank you,

-Jill

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.

Technical Manager 2 | Principal

Z3, Woodard Curran

% 412.535.0833 _ 412.600.9893 & woodardcurran.com

= jtribley@woodardcurran.com

@ 400 Penn Center Blvd., Suite 600, Pittsburgh, PA 15235




From: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 10:36 AM

To: Jill Tribley; Yazmeen Gomez; Stephanie Rogacki; Kiran Saleem

Cc: Clayton Hefner

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund
Site-Q1725.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Yazmeen, please keep the -14 and -17 samples on hold...do not discard at this time.
Bryan

Bryan Maurer
Woodard & Curran
770-679-2043 (direct)
412-600-2561 (cell)

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 10:28 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie
Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

The following HOLD sample can be analyzed:
Q1665-15, IA-B14-1-32425

The following two HOLD samples can be discarded:
Q1665-14, IA-B14-2-32425
Q1665-17, IA-B14-3-32425

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

Z2, Woodard« Curran

From: Jill Tribley

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 11:10 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer
<bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.




Yes! They can be cleaned out, we won't need those.

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

%Woodm.ltﬂnan

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 11:08 AM

To: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer
<bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

To clarify, did you want us to run those two samples, or they are OK to be cleaned out?

As for everything else, sounds good!

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An _AIIiance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROUP DireCt. 908 728 3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EHHII AS'I'AEH"IAAS

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 11:05 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>; CHEMTECH-
Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki
<SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen, the following two summa cans can be removed from hold:

Q1665-02 (Sample ID IA-B16-1-32425)
Q1665-13 (Sample ID IA-B16-2-32425)




I .am still awaiting instruction on B-14 samples (Q1665-14, -15, and -17) but will have an answer on that on
Monday morning.

We are still in discussion on the B2 samples (Q1665-05, -12, -16, -20, -21, and -22). Hold time would be up on
those 4/23/25, based on the sample date of 3/24/25, correct?

I believe this covers the remaining HOLD cans, but please correct me if I'm missing any.

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

%Mmﬂtﬂn‘n

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 10:03 AM

To: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>; CHEMTECH-
Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki
<SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

Good morning Jill,

Can we clean out the rest of the Summa Cans that aren’t going to be activated? Or do you still need those on
hold?

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An _AIIiance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GRoOU p Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com [ﬂ EII AST AEM AAS

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 4:48 PM

To: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>; CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer
<bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point




Hello Kiran, please analyze the samples from the attached SDGs:

Q1726 - all (Building 2 IA samples)

Q1668 — all (Building 1 IA samples)

Q1665 — Samples -03, -10, -11, and -18 (Building 10 samples) These are highlighted on the attached login
summary; I sent previous instruction on this SDG earlier this week. These samples are in addition to the analysis
we requested on 4/8.

Please reach out if you have any questions!

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

%W‘ﬂl‘l’!n

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 2:06 PM

To: CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Jill Tribley
<jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Subject: Re: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.

Good Afternoon Bryan,

Please review the results and let us know which samples you would want to activate from which are on hold.

Thank you!

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders list to ensure
receipt of important emails.

Regards,
Kiran Saleem
T Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group

ﬁ_—,
Alllame Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROUP Direct: 908-728-3148 .
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

From: CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net <CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 1:26 PM

To: bmaurer@woodardcurran.com <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; jtribley@woodardcurran.com
<jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; srogacki@woodardcurran.com <srogacki@woodardcurran.com>
Subject: Summary Report Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1725.




EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

To Bryan Maurer;

Please see the attached Summary Report for the following project, or download the file using your login
credentials from the link below.

Order 1D 1 Q1725

Project ID : US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site
Download File : https://chemtech.net/securelogin.aspx
Order Date 1 4/3/2025 1:48:00 PM

CHEMTECH’s Project Manager : YAZMEEN GOMEZ , YAZMEEN@CHEMTECH.NET , 908-357-0579 Ext :3149
CHEMTECH'’s Sales Executive : Jordan Hedvat , jordan@chemtech.net , 908-728-3144 Ext :

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our services. For any questions please feel free to
contact your project manager.

Click Here for our short online customer Survey chemtech.net/ClientSurvey.aspx.
Thank you,
Alliance Technical Group LLC.

Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any attachments is intended Solely for the attention of the named
addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and
may be unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently
delete this transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer.




From: Yazmeen Gomez

Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2025 1:33 PM

To: Jill Tribley; Bryan Maurer; Stephanie Rogacki

Cc: Clayton Hefner

Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.
Hi Jill,

No problem, Q1665 Samples - 01, 04, 06, 08, 09, and 20. Will be activated.

May | ask when you will know if you will need to run the remaining samples or not? Just so I can let the Air
Lab know an estimate on how long these samples will be held.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez

Sr. Project Manager

— An Alliance Technical Group Company
a Main: 908-789-8900

11 C AL

All;
~ oL Direct: 908-728-3147

FTECHN
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com EEEII AST AEM AAS

-

P

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1:27 PM

To: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie
Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Cc: Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen, see attached marked up sample login for instructions, as well as below:

Please analyze the following samples from the Q1665 batch: -01, -04, -06, -08, -09, and -20.

I'm sorry we missed it before, but can you change the ID on sample -20 to: “IA-B9-3-32435"? (Not B4).
Thank you!

-Jill

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833




Z, Woodard  Curran

From: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1:05 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jill
Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.

Sorry Yazmeen, I meant to sent this to Jill, not you.
Jill, please see below and let Yazmeen know what we want to run.
Bryan

Bryan Maurer
Woodard & Curran
770-679-2043 (direct)
412-600-2561 (cell)

From: Bryan Maurer

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1:04 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>
Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.

Jill,
Let's go ahead and run the next set of Bldg 9 samples. Keep the Bldg 16 samples on hold for now.
Bryan

Bryan Maurer
Woodard & Curran
770-679-2043 (direct)
412-600-2561 (cell)

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 12:26 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie
Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.

We are awaiting client buy-in to our recommendations. As soon as we hear back, we will let you know.

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

Z, Woodard  Curran

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 11:55 AM

To: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki
<SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.




Please let me know if you will need to activate or disregard samples based off results.

Thank you!

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An _AIIiance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROUP DireCt: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com PO AstaevAss

From: CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net <CHEMTECH-Data@chemtech.net>

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 11:39 AM

To: bmaurer@woodardcurran.com; jtribley@woodardcurran.com; srogacki@woodardcurran.com
Subject: Edd Details For Project US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site-Q1669.

To Bryan Maurer;

Please see the attached EDD for the following project, or download the file using
from the link below.

Order ID : Q1669

Project ID : US EPA Riverside Industrial Park Superfund Site
Download File : https://chemtech.net/securelogin.aspx
Order Date 1 3/27/2025 2:02:00 PM

CHEMTECH’s Project Manager : YAZMEEN GOMEZ , YAZMEEN@CHEMTECH.NET , 908-357-0579 Ext :3149
CHEMTECH’s Sales Executive : Jordan Hedvat , jordan@chemtech.net , 908-728-3144 Ext :

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our services. For any questions please feel free to
contact your project manager.

Click Here for our short online customer Survey chemtech.net/ClientSurvey.aspx.

Thank you,

Alliance Technical Group LLC.

Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any attachments is intended Solely for the attention of the named

addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or

3



taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and
may be unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently
delete this transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer.



From: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 5:08 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez; Jill Tribley; Jordan Hedvat
Cc: Bryan Maurer; Kiran Saleem

Subject: Re: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Very understandable, let's avoid the system crashes and report as is. Thank you!

Best regards,
Steph

Stephanie Rogacki, MS, CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

£3, Woodard Curran

% 914.460.5641 _ 201.774.0238 &3 woodardcurran.com

E=isrogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
10573

injv O] £

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

@

This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 5:02 PM

To: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat
<Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>




Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

We try to avoid certain characters in project names and sample 1Ds because it causes the system to crash or
cause errors sometimes.
I can use “-* but “/” will likely cause an issue once QA/QC try’s to upload the data.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROUP DireCt. 908 728 3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EHHII AETAE'ﬂAAS

From: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 5:00 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat
<Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Subject: Re: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Confirmed.
And does the system not allow for the format with the following: 1A-B9-3-3/24/2025 with the slashes or can the
report/EDD still detail the sample IDs like this?

Best regards,
Steph

Stephanie Rogacki, MS, CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

Z3), Woodard® Curran




% 914.460.5641 . 201.774.0238 &= woodardcurran.com

E=isrogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
o 10573

v O f
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This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

From: Yazmeen Gomez

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:57 PM

To: Jill Tribley; Stephanie Rogacki; Jordan Hedvat
Cc: Bryan Maurer

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Its B-9 in our system — for some reason its not changing on the login summary. Please see attached.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
Allhance Van: ws-783-8900
TECHNICAL GRo U p Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com A M AsrAevans

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:52 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan
Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.



Secured by Check Point

Thank you! I still see Q1665-20 listed with B4, full corrected sample ID should be IA-B9-3-3242025

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

&w-mm

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:49 PM

To: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Cc: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Stephanie,

Just resent all of the updated login summaries.

Best Regards,
Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g::ﬂ An Alliance Technical Group Company
A“.ame Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GRo U p Direct: 908-728-3147

Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com A M AsrAevans

From: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:34 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: Fw: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Correction below in red (should have been Q1669 not Q1665) and also:
Please correct B4 to B9 in Q1665-20 from group Q1665.

Best regards,




Steph

Stephanie Rogacki, MS,
CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

& Woodard « Curran

% 914.460.5641 . 201.774.0238 @& woodardcurran.com

F=4 srogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
10573

in]v]o) f]
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This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.
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From: Stephanie Rogacki

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:27 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez; Jill Tribley; Jordan Hedvat
Cc: Bryan Maurer; Clayton Hefner; Kiran Saleem
Subject: Re: Sample Updates Request

Hi Yazmeen,

A couple more things:
o Please use the "mm/dd/yyyyy" format for all sample IDs.
e Please change the 2 digit year to the 4 digit year. For instance, where it was documented on the COC, as "3/25/25"
please change these to "3/25/2025"

Q1669:
e AA-1-3/25/25 should be AA-2-3/25/2025
e AA-1-3/26/25 should be AA-3-3/25/2025



Could you confirm the reporting compound list is the same as the list attached for LLTO-15?

Also could you make sure to include me on distributions from this email: Data-EWR@alliancetg.com

Thank you!

Best regards,
Steph

Stephanie Rogacki, MS, CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

& Woodard « Curran

. 201.774.0238 g woodardcurran.com

Bs 914.460.5641

F= srogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
® 10573

in}v JO)
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This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.
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From: Stephanie Rogacki

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 3:10 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez; Jill Tribley; Jordan Hedvat
Cc: Bryan Maurer; Clayton Hefner; Kiran Saleem
Subject: Re: Sample Updates Request

Hi Yazmeen,

I am answering on Jill's behalf. Thank you for checking with us.

Please analyze all samples listed in Q1669.

Additionally, please change AA-1-3/26/25 ID to AA-2-3/26/25; please also analyze this.

Best regards,



Steph

Stephanie Rogacki, MS, CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

3& Woodard « Curran

B, 914.460.5641 ~ 201.774.0238 & woodardcurran.com

F= srogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
10573

in]v o] £
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This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.
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From: Yazmeen Gomez

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 2:29 PM

To: Jill Tribley; Stephanie Rogacki; Jordan Hedvat
Cc: Bryan Maurer; Clayton Hefner; Kiran Saleem
Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Jill,

Please see attached — just confirming Q1668 are all on hold per COC and Q1669 are OK to analyze (no mention
of hold on COC).

There is a few of Indoor and two Ambient air samples that don’t mention a hold that 1’ve logged into Q16609.
Let me know if any of those need to be on hold.

Best Regards,



Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
Alllance Ven: %0s-789-8300
TECHNICAL croup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com P AstiemAas

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 1:28 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan
Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem
<Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen, this will be standard TAT.

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

Z3), Woodard « Curran

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 1:14 PM

To: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat
<Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem
<Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Jill,

Can you confirm the TAT? The lab wants to know if you need anything expediated for Tuesday or Wednesday
results?

Best Regards,




Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
Alllance Ven: %0s-789-8300
TECHNICAL croup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com P AstiemAas

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 12:15 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan
Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem
<Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hello Yazmeen and Kiran,
I have the info for the (14) 6L Summas we need on Monday:

(5) 6L Summa canisters with regulators for a 24-hour sampling period
(4) 6L Summa canisters with 100 ml/min regulators

(3) 6L Summa canisters with 200 ml/min regulators

(2) 6L Summa canisters with 70 ml/min regulators

One of our folks can pick these up at 11 am at the lab.

We will be submitting these samples mid-next week.

A batch of samples and the unused 1.4 L canisters will be dropped off at the lab this afternoon.
Please confirm you can still accommodate this.

Thank you!

-Jill

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

& Woodard = Curran

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 1:21 PM

To: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat
<Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>; Kiran Saleem




<Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Jill,

I spoke with Mohammad he mentioned we can provide 14 Cans on Friday — if you wanted them all to be
200ml/min or to switch them up?

Also, for the sampling team — each Summa Can belongs to a specific Chain of Custody. Looks like the sampler
was just crossing out things on our COC instead of keeping the coordinated Chain and Summa Can together
which causes confusion in the lab. If you can just have the samplers keep the Chain and related Summa Can
together, the same way they are packages when delivered.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
~ Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
Allla Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL ¢noup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com P AstiemAas

From: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 12:49 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan
Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>

Cc: Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>; Clayton Hefner <CHefner@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen,
Can we get another pickup mid day tomorrow? Would you be able to bring the 24 hour IA and AA canisters at

that time?

The canisters and associated regulators are for 1.4 liter canisters. We requested and require 6 liter canisters for
this project. When can you get the correct canisters and regulators on site?

Jill D. Tribley, P.G.
412-535-0833

}& Woodard = Curran
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From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 12:01 PM

To: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Cc: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: RE: Sample Updates Request

Hi Stephanie,

Please see below responses in RED.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

f/
A“.ame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL Group Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EHHT.I AST AEM AAS

From: Stephanie Rogacki <SRogacki@woodardcurran.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 11:54 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Jill Tribley <jtribley@woodardcurran.com>; Bryan Maurer <bmaurer@woodardcurran.com>

Subject: Sample Updates Request

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Yazmeen/Jordan,

1. When is the next pickup / drop off scheduled for? We currently do not have another pick up / drop off scheduled
after today. Last we spoke you mentioned you weren’t sure if you’d need additional cans. And you’d reach out
once you’ve coordinated with the field teams to schedule the pickups.

We will need 7 more 24 hour samples - 6 IA and 1 AA When do you need these by?

The name of this project is Riverside Superfund Site not "NYCHHC Environmental Services" Noted

The PM for this project is Bryan Maurer not me. He is copied here. Please update him for project notes. Noted
Please copy both Bryan and Jill (copied) on results and acknowledgments, and all other correspondence regarding
this project. Noted

SRl N

Best regards,
Steph
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Stephanie Rogacki, MS, CSM

Environmental Scientist 3| she/her

#3, Woodard * Curran

B, 914.460.5641 ~ 201.774.0238 & woodardcurran.com

srogacki@woodardcurran.com

800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N507, Rye Brook, NY
® 10573
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This e-mail communication and any attachments are confidential and intended only for the use of the designated recipients named
above. This communication may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited.
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